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KI – 2020 Data Revision Summary December 1st, 2023 
 

TEXTURES  

 
 
GRAPHICS: 
Note: The following libraries are now available with separate 2D and 3D symbols: 
 
KIX - 700 Series Desk 
KI7 - 700 Series Files/Storage 
KI9 - All Terrain 
KIY - Aristotle Laminate Casegoods 
KBB - Backbone Media Platform 
KBR - Bobbr 
KCW - CafeWay (Freight Excluded) 
KFW -  CafeWay (Delivered)   
KII - Classroom Furniture (Delivered) 
KFI - Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded) 
KCZ - Connection Zone Collection 
KIC - CrossRoads Library Furniture (Delivered) 
KI5 - DataLink 
KCR - Smart Lift Table System  
KI8 - InTandem  
KPR - Pillar Tables 
KIP - Pirouette Tables  
KRC - Ricochet (Delivered) 
KRX - Ricochet (Freight Excluded) 
KRK - Ruckus (Delivered) 
KRF -  Ruckus (Freight Excluded) 
KSU - Seating – Guest 
KIA -  Seating – Healthcare 
KSL -  Seating – Lobby/Lounge/Benches 
KTB -  Seating – Multiple/Tandem/Public 
KSN -  Seating – Stack/Nest 
KSK -  Seating – Task 
KBS -  Tables – Occasional 
KTT - Serenade Conference Tables  
KSB - Stout Tables – Freight Excluded 
KSD -  Stout Tables – Delivered 
KIT -  Tables (Delivered) 
KFT -  Tables (Freight Excluded) 
KTA -  Tatoo 
KTR - Trellis System 
KI2 -  True Desking 
KIN - Uniframe (Freight Excluded) 
KFN -  Uniframe (Delivered) 
KA1 -  Universal Screens  
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KUU - U-Series Files/Storage  
KWD - Wiggle Room (Delivered) 
KWX -  Wiggle Room (Freight Excluded) 
KIW -  WorkZone 
The remaining libraries will continue to have 3D images placed when in plan-view. 
 
LIBRARY SPECIFIC REVISIONS:  
 
PB 23:074 New Paint/Poly/Edge Colors – Rainforest, Raw Jasper, Tarragon 
new paint and poly colors – Rainforest, Raw Jasper & Tarragon have been added to the standard KI 
offering. New edge colors – Rainforest (ERQ) and Tarragon (ETQ) are available in 74P, 73P & KN.  
 
Affected Product Lines:  
600 Series Stools, 700 Series Desking, 700 Series Files, All Terrain, Apply, Athens, Backbone, Barron, 
Bobbr, C-Table, Calida, Connection Zone Benching, Connection Zone Storage, DataLink, Doni, Genesis, 
Grazie, Hub, Imaginasium, InTandem, Instruct, Intellect Activity, Intellect Wave, Learn2, LimeLite, Lyra, 
Maestro, MyPlace, MyWay, Opt4, Pillar, Pirouette, Portico, Ruckus, Roomscape, Sela, Serenade, 
SmartLift, Soltice Metal, Stout, Strive, Tattoo, Toggle, Torsion Air, Torsion On the Go, Trek, Trellis, True 
Desking, U-Series Storage, Uniframe, Unite, Universal Height Adjustable Screens, WiggleRoom, 
WiggleRoom Super Structure, WireWorks, WorkUp, WorkZone, Zoetry     
 
KA1 – Universal Screens 
Updated some files 
 
KCJ – Seating – Folding (Del) 
Updated some files 
 
KCZ – Connection Zone Collection 
Updated some files 
 
KFI – Classroom Furniture (Freight Excluded) 
Updated some files 
 
KFT – Tables (Freight Excluded) 
Updated some files 
 
KGE – Genesis 
Updated some files 
 
KI4 – WireWorks 
Updated some files 
 
KII – Classroom Furniture (Delivered) 
Updated some files 
 
KIT – Tables (Delivered) 
Updated some files 
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KIW – WorkZone 
Updated some files 
 
KIX – 700 Series Desk 
Updated some files 
 
KRF – Ruckus (Freight Excluded) 
Updated some files 
 
KRK – Ruckus (Delivered) 
Updated some files 
 
KSB – Stout – Freight Excluded 
Updated some files 
 
KSD – Stout – Delivered 
Updated some files 
 
KSU – Seating – Guest 
Updated some files 
 
KTA – Tattoo 
Updated some files 
 
KWD – Wiggle Room (Delivered) 
Updated some files 
 
KWX – Wiggle Room (Frieght Excluded) 
Updated some files 
 
UNI – Unite Panel Systems 
Updated some files 
 
 
VISUAL IMPRESSION: 
KIX - 700 Series Desk  
KI7 –  700 Series Files/Storage 
KCW – CaféWay (Freight Excluded) 
KFW -  CaféWay (Delivered)  
KCZ - Connection Zone Collection 
KIC - CrossRoads Library Furniture (Delivered) 
KI5 - DataLink 
KCR - Flat Screen Garage Table System 
KI8 - InTandem 
KIP - Pirouette Tables 
KTR - Trellis System 
KIT -  Tables (Delivered)  
KFT - Tables (Freight Excluded) 
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KUU - U-Series Files/Storage 
KIK - Wharton Lectern 
KIY - Aristotle Laminate Casegoods 
KPR -  Pillar Tables 
KRK - Ruckus (Delivered) 
KRF - Ruckus (Freight Excluded) 
KAI -  Universal Screens 
KIR-   Residence Hall 
 
 


